A Motion was made by David Owens, Mt. Airy, 

to accept the Minutes as they stand. It was seconded by Tim Gjerdahl, Ravoux, and the Motion carried. 

TREASURER’S REPORT 

Melissa Pappas, PC/RPC Treasurer, Seal, gave the Report for the month of February. The register balance is 

twenty-nine thousand, five hundred thirty-three dollars and two cents. ($29,533.02).The ending balance is 

twenty-nine thousand eight dollars and two cents ($29,008.02). The report will be filed for audit. 

GUEST SPEAKERS 

Heidi Larson, American Lung Association & Andrew Twinamatsiko, Public Health Law Center. Heidi Larson 

handed out some flyers and also presented a slide show. She came to talk about smoke-free multi-unit housing

[...]

where the budget is at this point in time. While going over line items it was found there wasn‟t enough money 

for the QuickBook Peers. This was taken up and discussed at the RPC meeting, and changes were approved. 

Budget Update   (continued) 

The changes included moving three thousand three hundred dollars ($3,300.00) from the RPC Presidents 

Council HUD Grant Payout line item, to Peer QuickBooks Expenses. Also, $200,00 was moved from the 

Stipend for Community Insider, and $200.00 from the Stipends for Community Building, to the Computer & 

Software line item.